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The current situation
m Sales
m Taxes



Sales, FEB. 2021
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1 Toyota RAV4 1214 " M.Benz GLB 255
2 Mazda CX-5 604 12 M.Benz GLE 247
3 Mazda 3 463 13 Suzuki Jimny 236
4 M.Benz GLA 431 14 Lexus NX 235
5 M.Benz GLC 419 15 Lexus RX 232
6 Tesla Model 3 416 16 BMW 3-Series 210
7 Lexus UX 375 17 VW T-ROC 204
8 Mazda CX-30 337 18 Kia Picanto 181
9 Subaru Forester 295 19 M.Benz C-Class 180
10 M.Benz E-Class 294 20 M.Benz A-Class 160
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"Data: IBEBARLESS, Table: Mobile01

Sales
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Toyota Corolla Cross
Honda CR-V
Toyota Corolla Alls
Nissan Kicks
Ford Kuga
Ford Focus

Nissan Sentra

Toyota Yaris
Toyota Sienta 479
Nissan Tida
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Mitsubishi Colt Plus
Hyundai Venue
Toyota Vios
Nissan X-Trail
Honda HR-V
Mitsubishi Outlander

Luxgen URX
Honda Fit
Hyundai Tucson
Luxgen U6
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sals

Sales by models: 2020

m RAV4
m SUV
m Foreign brand

2021/04/20

2020 F B ES EH RBHETE (1~128)

HE& HR EEERRE

1 Toyota RAV4 31870

2 Toyota Corolla Altis 29153

3 Honda CR-V 16300

4 Nissan Kicks 15739

5 Ford Focus 13189

6 Toyota Yaris 12220

7 Ford Kuga 12091

8 Toyota Corolla Cross 12080

9 Toyota Sienta 11902
10 Lexus NX 9010
11 M.Benz GLC 8195
12 Honda HR-V 8000
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Sales by brand: 2020

Ha S8
1 Toyota
2 Mitsubishi (Z5%)

3 Nissan
4 Honda
5 M.Benz
6 Ford

7 Lexus
8 BMW
9 Mazda
10 W
1 Hyundai
12 Suzuki
13 Volvo
14 Skoda
15 Tesla
16 Luxgen
7 Porsche
18 Kia
19 Subaru
20 Audi

Sales

2020 EERINETH RAEHEEHS

20205 BN
126485
49017

22678
18310
16260
13216
12384
9765

7041
5820
4602
4354
4133
3865
3017

2020F SMTHTIBIBEIREY : 4574448
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HEE
27.7%
10.7%
7.7%
6.7%
6.5%
6.3%
5.0%
4.0%
3.6%
29%
27%
21%
1.5%
1.5%
1.3%
1.0%
1.0%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%

20195

123315
47579
35793
33052
29249
20791

22294
16911

15369
15001

11268

6476
5768
3147
4128
3782

6202
2464
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HEFL
26%
3%
-1.7%
-1.9%
1.3%
38.9%
1.7%
8.3%
5.8%
-11.9%
9.9%
21.9%
B8.9%
22.4%
84.9%
11.5%
16.1%
1.9%
-37.7%
22.4%
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Taxes

m BAfR: 17.5%
n SR 25%
m EEWR: 5%

m EEH: 10%
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BMW M340i xDrive BMW M340i xDrive Saloon
Eemy M MODELS
NTS3,470,000 £50,875.00

200 & &350 &: arbitrage
Why taxes?



Before

Before: How we got here?
m The origin
m The groups
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The origin

The origin, 18852

Benz Patent-Motorwagen (“patent motorcar”),
built in 1885 by Karl Benz

2[The fight over the birth of the modern automobile] (in German). German Patent and Trade
Mark Office. 2014-12-22.
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The origin

Mass production

Model T, Ford, 1913 \ Toyota, 1950s

moving assembly line JIT
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The groups

m Daimler: M.Benz, M.Maybach, Truck
m BMW Group: BMW, Mini, Rolls-Royce

m Volkswagen: VW, Audi, Bentley, Seat,
Bugatti, Lamborghini, Scoda, Porsche,
Scania, MAN

m Renault Nissan Mitsubishi

m BIG group

B cross-country
alliance

m resources share

m well-established

) m Stellantis: Maserati, Peugeot, Citroen,
industry

Alfa Romeo, Fiat, Chrystler

m hard to disrupt

m Jaguar Land Rover

n SFLXEX
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Hyundai-Kia
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Domestic

m 1AM BHE ~ PEE - =R~ REME
m Him: FZR ~ Toyota

m 5&7ZH: Honda

m f@4575#0: Ford

m =fFTZ: Hyundai



The tears

m Engine

o Gearbox

- Market

m Government subsidy?




After

After: The electrified future?
m World trend
m Domestic opportunity
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. L
The opportunity?

m No Engire

B No Gearbex

m New market

m Government subsidy.




The tears

A& 73.80 -1.90(-2.51%)
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3https://news.cnyes.com/news/id/4561169
2021/04/20
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The groups

m Daimler: By 2022 we will be bringing more than ten different
all-electric vehicles to market. We will also be electrifying the
entire MercedesoBenz portfolio and our customers will thus
have the choice of at least one electric alternative in every
MercedesoBenz model series, taking the total to 50 overall.”*

m BMW: "50% PERCENT OF BMW GROUP VEHICLES IN EUROPE
ELECTRIFIED by 2030.”°

m Volkswagen: "By 2030 at the latest, Volkswagen Group brands
will be offering at least one all-electric or hybrid version of their
entire portfolio, comprising some 300 different models.”®

“Plans for more than ten different all-electric vehicles by 2022: All systems are go
SBMW GROUP E-MOBILITYSTRATEGY, 2019
®Roadmap E: full of energy!, 2020
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https://media.daimler.com/marsMediaSite/en/instance/ko/Plans-for-more-than-ten-different-all-electric-vehicles-by-2022-All-systems-are-go.xhtml?oid=29779739
https://www.bmwgroup.com/content/dam/grpw/websites/bmwgroup_com/ir/downloads/en/2019/tech-workshop20191120/191120_BMW_Group_TechWS_E-Mobility_Strategy_final.pdf
https://www.volkswagenag.com/en/news/stories/2018/04/roadmap-e-full-of-energy.html

Nl /o' trend
The investor’

ARK's Estimate For Tesla's 2025 Share Price

$28,000

$23000

$18000

$13000

Price Per Share ($)

$8,000

$3000

$0,000) 0% 50% 0%

Likelihood

| 2020 2025 Bear 2025, Bull

Cars Sold (millions) 0.5 5 10
Average Selling Price (USD) || 50,000 45,000 36,000
Share Price (USD) 700 1500 4000

7ARK’ s Price Target for Tesla in 2025, Tasha Keeney, ARK Invest, 2021
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https://ark-invest.com/articles/analyst-research/tesla-price-target-2/

Domestic opportunity
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Ll s opportunty
Foxtron: MIH3
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8https://www.honhai.com/zh-tw/mih-ev-open-platform



Foxtron: MIH

AME4REE
RAAE R
B+ c D
hFE2750 $hFE2860 hFE2950

7\ ~93kWh

1 ~100kWh

K ~116kWh
AR ST
Bhm ; @R
betz 75

@NTU BIME

24/25



NTUEE

About car industry @NTU BIME 25/25



	The current situation
	Sales
	Taxes

	Before: How we got here?
	The origin
	The groups

	After: The electrified future?
	World trend
	Domestic opportunity


